
CPC20220 Construction Pathways Certificate 2 
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Link to course (add hyperlink to training.gov course) 

Refer to DECYP RTO VET Student Guide 2025 for more information  

Units of Competency 

Core 

CPCCOM1012 Work effectively and sustainably in the Construction 
Industry 

CPCCOM1013 Plan and organise work 
CPCCOM1015 Carry out measurements and calculations 
CPCCVE1011 Undertake a basic construction project 
CPCCWHS2001 Apply WHS requirements, policies, and procedures in the 

Construction Industry 
 

 

Elective 

CPCCCA2002 Use carpentry tools and equipment 
CPCCCA2011 Handle carpentry materials 
CPCCJN2001 Assemble components 
CPCCCM1011 Undertake basic estimation and costing 
CPCCCM2006 Apply basic levelling procedures 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Additional Statements of Attainment (if required) – remove if not relevant 

 

 

 



   
 

   
 

 

Week Date  Program of Learning 2025 Notes / Assessments 

1 
6 Feb Apply WHS requirements, policies, and 

procedures in the Construction Industry 

Yr 11s and 12’s return February 8 (Thursday)  

2 10 Feb White card 3 piece puzzle 

3 17 Feb   

4 24 Feb Carry out measurements and calculations Wed 26 Feb – Launceston Cup 

5 3 Mar  Calc test, tool box assignment 

6 10 Mar  Mon 10 Mar – Public Holiday 

7 17 Mar   

8 24 Mar Apply basic levelling procedures Garage slab set out 

9 31 Mar   

10 7 Apr   

 Term 1 break – Saturday 12 April – Sunday 27 April  

1 
28 Apr Work effectively and sustainably in the 

Construction Industry 

Mallet 

2 5 May   

3 12 May Undertake basic estimation and costing Framing exercise 

4 19 May Undertake a basic construction project  

5 26 May   

6 2 June   

7 9 June  Mon 9 June – Public Holiday 

8 16 June Work placement  

9 23 June Work placement  

10 30 June Assemble components Door jamb, hang door, passage set 

Term 2 break – Saturday 5 July – Sunday 20 July 
1 21 July Use carpentry tools and equipment Saw hose 

2 28 July   

3 4 Aug Plan and organise work Roof trusses 

4 11 Aug   

5 18 Aug Handle carpentry materials Concrete float 

6 25 Aug  Timber steps 

7 1 Sep   

8 8 Sep Work placement  

9 15 Sep Work placement  

10 22 Sep   

 Term 3 break – Saturday 27 September – Sunday 12 October 

1 13 Oct   

2 20 Oct   

3 27 Oct  Fri 31 Oct - Moderation Day (LC students work from home) 

4 3 Nov  Mon 3 Nov – Public Holiday 

 Exams begin (Monday 10th November) - Exams end (Thursday 20th November) 


